

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-12:158 Version: 1 Name: Contract with Fisher & Arnold for parking facilities at

Joe Mack Campbell Park

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/6/2012 In control: Public Services Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/18/2012

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT

WITH FISHER & ARNOLD, INC. TO PERFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. jonesboro campbell park revised

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2012	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/10/2012	1	Public Services Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH FISHER & ARNOLD, INC. TO PERFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro desires to enter into an agreement for professional services for the expansion of parking facilities at Joe Mack Campbell Park;

WHEREAS, based on annual Statement of Qualifications submitted, the firm selected to perform professional services for the above mentioned project is Fisher & Arnold, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Fisher & Arnold, Inc. has agreed to provide the Scope of Services detailed in the attached agreement;

WHEREAS, funding for the execution of the agreement shall come from the Capital Improvements - Parks budget and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the agreement.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro shall enter into an agreement with Fisher & Arnold, Inc. to perform professional services for expansion of the parking facilities at Joe Mack Campbell Park.

Section 2: The funding for the execution of the agreement shall come from the Capital Improvements - Parks budget and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the agreement.

Section 3: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of September, 2012.

File #: RES-12:158, Version: 1